Chapter 2.10

2.10.010

2.10.020

2.10.030

2.10.040

2.10.050

2.10.060

2.10.070

2.10.080

Contributions in city of McMinnville
candidate elections.

Expenditures in city of McMinnville
candidate elections.

Timely disclosure of large
contributions and expenditures.

Coordination with public funding of
campaigns.

Implementation and enforcement.
Adjustments.
Severability.

Definitions.

City of ,
i McMinnville

ADMINISTRATION

Campaign
Finance &
Disclosure
Requirements

February 13, 2024




Requirements of 2.10

- .020 — Political Committees to register with Secretary of State.

+ .030 - Communications to voters to “prominently disclose” source of
contributions.

- .080 - Definitions, including specific requirements for “prominently
disclose” as applied to printed material, videos, finance
directory disclosure, website or email message, billboard or
sign.

=2 City of |
A0 MeMinnville




Enforcement (.050)

- Violations punishable by civil fine.
« Any person may file a complaint with city finance director.

 Finance Director shall investigate:
— Notify every person who is the object of a complaint (w/in 2 days)
— Accept written materials/evidence (10 days following notification)
— Render a decision (10 days after close of submission period)

» If complaint is received withing 30 days prior to the election, these
time periods are cut in half.

« If a violation is found, Finance Director shall issue a statement to
interested parties/news organizations regarding source of
contributions at issue.

= City of |
428 MeMinnville




	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3

