Chapter 2.10

2.10.010	Contributions in city of McMinnville candidate elections.
2.10.020	Expenditures in city of McMinnville candidate elections.
2.10.030	Timely disclosure of large contributions and expenditures.
2.10.040	Coordination with public funding of campaigns.
2.10.050	Implementation and enforcement.
2.10.060	Adjustments.
2.10.070	Severability.
2.10.080	Definitions.



Campaign Finance & Disclosure Requirements

February 13, 2024

Requirements of 2.10

- .020 Political Committees to register with Secretary of State.
- .030 Communications to voters to "prominently disclose" source of contributions.
- .080 Definitions, including specific requirements for "prominently disclose" as applied to printed material, videos, finance directory disclosure, website or email message, billboard or sign.



Enforcement (.050)

- Violations punishable by civil fine.
- Any person may file a complaint with city finance director.
- Finance Director shall investigate:
 - Notify every person who is the object of a complaint (w/in 2 days)
 - Accept written materials/evidence (10 days following notification)
 - Render a decision (10 days after close of submission period)
- If complaint is received withing 30 days prior to the election, these time periods are cut in half.
- If a violation is found, Finance Director shall issue a statement to interested parties/news organizations regarding source of contributions at issue.

